BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY DOCKET – THURSDAY, APRIL 11, 2013 ROOM 215 - CITY HALL - 100 NORTH HOLLIDAY STREET

Please note: If you are interested in a particular case, please call 396-4377 the day before these hearings to verify that a particular case is still scheduled for this date.

1:00 p.m. cases

Fred Gross, Mark Gross & Barry Rutkin, F & M Goat, LLC T/a Feisty Goat, LLC T/a Feisty Goat Pub, 1400 Key Highway – Class BD7 Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Public hearing to determine the status of the license under the provisions of Article 2B §10-504(d)

Michael Faulkner, Ullswater, LLC T/a Ullswater Restaurant & Wine Bar, 554 E. Fort Avenue – Class "B" Beer, Wine & Liquor License –Public hearing to determine the status of the license under the provisions of Article 2B §10-504(d)

Matthew Cahill & Jeffrey Cahill, Mac Hospitality Group, LLC T/a Lime, 801 E. Fort Avenue – Class "D" Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Public hearing to determine the status of the license under the provisions of Article 2B §10-504(d)

Robert Garland, Jr. & Trisia Garland, RTG Entertainment, LLC T/a Bobby's 1140 S. Paca Street – Class "D" Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Public hearing to determine the status of the license under the provisions of Article 2B §10-504(d)

Robert Spann & Denine Spann, Robert Spann, Inc. T/a Sandpiper 2, 1126 W. Baltimore Street – Class BD7 Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Public hearing to determine the status of the license under the provisions of Article 2B

Robert Jones, Contract Purchaser, 843-45 S. Montford Avenue - Class "B" Beer, Wine & Liquor license – Public hearing to determine the status of the license under the provisions of Article 2B §10-504(d)

Kaji Babu Karki, Kamana, LLC T/a Howard Discount Liquors, 3 N. Howard Street – Class "A" Beer, Wine & Liquor license – Public hearing to determine the status of the license under the provisions of Article 2B §10-504(d)

George Lyseight, Robert Lyseight & Sandy Carrington, Carroll Station Enterprises, Inc. T/a Carroll Station, 1415 Washington Boulevard – Class BD7 Beer, Wine & Liquor license – Hardship extension request under the provisions of Article 2B §10-504(d)

Ibezim Washuku & Thomas Comi, Ibeco, Inc. T/a Wozi Bar & Lounge, 4515-17 York Road – Class BD7 Beer, Wine & Liquor license - **Violation of Rule 3.02** "Licensees shall cooperate with representatives of the Board, members of the Police Department, Health Department, Building Engineer's office, Grand Jury and representatives of other governmental agencies whenever any such persons are on official business" from October 4, 2012 to date (Re: Licensees have failed to abide by payment plan to pay outstanding fine of \$1,675 from a hearing on October 4, 2012)

3:00 p.m.

Sushma Sharma & James Pease, Kailash, LLC T/a Dew Liquors, 2610 Harford Road – Class "A" Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Protest of Renewal under Article 2B §10-301(a) by ten or more residents, commercial tenants who are not holders or applicant for any license issued under Article 2B, or real estate owners in the immediate vicinity of the licensed premises